Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 06/05/2000 Drafted by: J.R. Corso

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2032

A Resolution Disestablishing the Juneau Youth Commission.

WHEREAS, the Assembly in 1989 established by Resolution 1379 the Juneau Youth Commission to foster and promote the health, well-being, and education of Juneau's youth by giving them a voice in government, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly in 1989 adopted Resolution 1413 amending Resolution 1379 by changing the membership of the Commission, and

WHEREAS, it now appears that the Commission has served its purpose well and fully and should be disestablished;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

Section 1. The Juneau Youth Commission is disestablished and Resolutions 1379 and 1413 are repealed.

Section 2. The Assembly thanks all Commission members past and present who have by their service on the Juneau Youth Commission helped forge a link between the leaders of today and the leaders of tomorrow.

Section 3. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 5th day of June, 2000.

gan, Mayor

Attest: